

PS&E JOB NO : 09B005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007724 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2584  
 HWY : SR 000,017,282  
 TITLE : SR 17 AND SR 282  
 MOSES LAKE TO EPHRATA  
 PAVING AND PASSING LANES  
 09B005  
 PROJECT : , ARRA-9999(547)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5 PO BOX 363 OROFINO ID 835440363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	593,650.00	-96.27 %	22,119.80	-571,530.20	140,000.00	-76.42 %	353,353.00	-240,297.00
2	MOBILIZATION - SITE PS-GT-175	L.S.	1,000.00	-100.00 %	0.00	-1,000.00	20,000.00	1,900.00 %	0.00	-1,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	19,750.00	-62.03 %	7,500.00	-12,250.00	12,500.00	-36.71 %	11,946.31	-7,803.69
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 5090.0000	L.F.	27,995.00	-49.09 %	2.8000	-13,743.00	14,252.00	-49.09 %	10,790.80	-17,204.20
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 16.0000	EACH	3,200.00	-25.00 %	150.0000	-800.00	2,400.00	-25.00 %	5,088.00	1,888.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE 52660.0000	L.F.	26,330.00	-22.00 %	0.3900	-5,792.60	16,851.20	-36.00 %	22,117.20	-4,212.80
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	12,950.00	-22.78 %	10,000.00	-2,950.00	16,000.00	23.55 %	16,615.00	3,665.00
GRADING										
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 21930.0000	C.Y.	285,090.00	-84.62 %	2.0000	-241,230.00	109,650.00	-61.54 %	158,334.60	-126,755.40
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 13430.0000	C.Y.	67,150.00	-80.00 %	1.0000	-53,720.00	41,633.00	-38.00 %	22,696.70	-44,453.30

PS&E JOB NO : 09B005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007724 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2584  
 HWY : SR 000,017,282  
 TITLE : SR 17 AND SR 282  
 MOSES LAKE TO EPHRATA  
 PAVING AND PASSING LANES  
 09B005  
 PROJECT : , ARRA-9999(547)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5 PO BOX 363 OROFINO ID 835440363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
10	FORCE ACCOUNT ACCESS GRADING PS-GT-175	EST.	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
DRAINAGE										
11	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	1,215.00	11.11 %	1,350.00	135.00	150.0000	66.67 %	21.7300	-75.86 %
12	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	9,100.00	42.86 %	13,000.00	3,900.00	75.0000	7.14 %	143.9700	105.67 %
13	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	1,210.00	-31.82 %	825.00	-385.00	75.0000	-31.82 %	91.8500	-16.50 %
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	361,350.00	-26.67 %	264,990.00	-96,360.00	7.2500	-51.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %
15	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	17,615.00	130.77 %	40,650.00	23,035.00	3,200.0000	392.31 %	5,500.0000	746.15 %
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	78,575.00	0.00 %	78,575.00	0.00 %	78,575.00	0.00 %	78,575.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09B005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007724 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2584  
 HWY : SR 000,017,282  
 TITLE : SR 17 AND SR 282  
 MOSES LAKE TO EPHRATA  
 PAVING AND PASSING LANES  
 09B005  
 PROJECT : , ARRA-9999(547)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5 PO BOX 363 OROFINO ID 835440363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3520.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 17,600.00	-40.00 % -7,040.00	3.0000 10,560.00	4.0000 14,080.00	-20.00 % -3,520.00	4.2700 15,030.40	-14.60 % -2,569.60
18	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 500.0000	TON	90.0000 45,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	90.0000 45,000.00	65.0000 32,500.00	-27.78 % -12,500.00	109.0000 54,500.00	21.11 % 9,500.00
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 81990.0000	TON	63.7500 5,226,862.50	-9.02 % -471,442.50	58.0000 4,755,420.00	55.0000 4,509,450.00	-13.73 % -717,412.50	58.9100 4,830,030.90	-7.59 % -396,831.60
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		159,870.00	0.00 %	159,870.00	159,870.00	0.00 %	159,870.00	0.00 %
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		67,400.00	0.00 %	67,400.00	67,400.00	0.00 %	67,400.00	0.00 %
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		41,480.00	0.00 %	41,480.00	41,480.00	0.00 %	41,480.00	0.00 %
23	HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 22.0000	EACH	350.0000 7,700.00	71.43 % 5,500.00	600.0000 13,200.00	400.0000 8,800.00	14.29 % 1,100.00	1,000.0000 22,000.00	185.71 % 14,300.00
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %
26	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		63,385.00	0.00 %	63,385.00	63,385.00	0.00 %	63,385.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09B005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007724 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2584  
 HWY : SR 000,017,282  
 TITLE : SR 17 AND SR 282  
 MOSES LAKE TO EPHRATA  
 PAVING AND PASSING LANES  
 09B005  
 PROJECT : , ARRA-9999(547)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 PO BOX 939 PO BOX 363  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 OROFINO ID 835440363  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD									
	20.0000	DAY	200.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			4,000.00	-2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	
28	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	9.2000	ACRE	1,000.0000	-74.50 %	255.0000	255.0000	-74.50 %	424.0000	-57.60 %	
			9,200.00	-6,854.00	2,346.00	2,346.00	-6,854.00	3,900.80	-5,299.20	
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-GT-175									
	1.5000	ACRE	2,000.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	4,000.0000	100.00 %	3,180.0000	59.00 %	
			3,000.00	-3,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	4,770.00	1,770.00	
30	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	9.2000	ACRE	1,500.0000	39.67 %	2,095.0000	2,100.0000	40.00 %	2,965.8800	97.73 %	
			13,800.00	5,474.00	19,274.00	19,320.00	5,520.00	27,286.10	13,486.10	
31	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	9.2000	ACRE	5,400.0000	-28.85 %	3,842.0000	3,850.0000	-28.70 %	4,053.4400	-24.94 %	
			49,680.00	-14,333.60	35,346.40	35,420.00	-14,260.00	37,291.65	-12,388.35	
TRAFFIC										
32	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	42.0000	L.F.	18.0000	177.78 %	50.0000	45.0000	150.00 %	32.0000	77.78 %	
			756.00	1,344.00	2,100.00	1,890.00	1,134.00	1,344.00	588.00	
33	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	38.0000	L.F.	18.0000	177.78 %	50.0000	40.0000	122.22 %	32.0000	77.78 %	
			684.00	1,216.00	1,900.00	1,520.00	836.00	1,216.00	532.00	
34	EXTRUDED CURB									
	1186.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	11.5000	15.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	
			11,860.00	-2,372.00	9,488.00	13,639.00	1,779.00	20,162.00	8,302.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	7512.5000	L.F.	20.0000	-32.00 %	13.6000	17.7500	-11.25 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			150,250.00	-48,080.00	102,170.00	133,346.88	-16,903.13	150,250.00	0.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	25.00 %	3,125.0000	3,150.0000	26.00 %	3,180.0000	27.20 %	
			10,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	12,600.00	2,600.00	12,720.00	2,720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007724 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2584  
 HWY : SR 000,017,282  
 TITLE : SR 17 AND SR 282  
 MOSES LAKE TO EPHRATA  
 PAVING AND PASSING LANES  
 09B005  
 PROJECT : , ARRA-9999(547)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004      PO BOX 939      PO BOX 363  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      OROFINO ID 835440363  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	2,950.0000 11,800.00	18.00 % 1,800.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	20.00 % 2,000.00	3,180.0000 12,720.00	27.20 % 2,720.00	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 14.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 35,000.00	2,250.0000 31,500.00	-10.00 % -3,500.00	2,250.0000 31,500.00	-10.00 % -3,500.00	2,650.0000 37,100.00	6.00 % 2,100.00	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	850.0000 1,700.00	6.25 % 100.00	850.0000 1,700.00	6.25 % 100.00	800.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 312.0000	EACH	40.0000 12,480.00	30.2500 9,438.00	-24.38 % -3,042.00	30.2500 9,438.00	-24.38 % -3,042.00	28.0000 8,736.00	-30.00 % -3,744.00	
41	PAINT LINE 274760.0000	L.F.	0.2000 54,952.00	0.1400 38,466.40	-30.00 % -16,485.60	0.1600 43,961.60	-20.00 % -10,990.40	0.2200 60,447.20	10.00 % 5,495.20	
42	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 3465.0000	L.F.	2.0000 6,930.00	3.0000 10,395.00	50.00 % 3,465.00	3.0000 10,395.00	50.00 % 3,465.00	3.9800 13,790.70	99.00 % 6,860.70	
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 224.0000	S.F.	6.5000 1,456.00	8.0000 1,792.00	23.08 % 336.00	8.0000 1,792.00	23.08 % 336.00	7.1600 1,603.84	10.15 % 147.84	
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE 305.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,050.00	9.0000 2,745.00	-10.00 % -305.00	9.0000 2,745.00	-10.00 % -305.00	8.7500 2,668.75	-12.50 % -381.25	
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 32.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,800.00	110.0000 3,520.00	-26.67 % -1,280.00	110.0000 3,520.00	-26.67 % -1,280.00	106.0000 3,392.00	-29.33 % -1,408.00	
46	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 30.0000	EACH	20.0000 600.00	17.0000 510.00	-15.00 % -90.00	17.0000 510.00	-15.00 % -90.00	16.4300 492.90	-17.85 % -107.10	
47	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	150.0000 450.00	0.00 % 0.00	150.0000 450.00	0.00 % 0.00	47.7000 143.10	-68.20 % -306.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007724 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2584  
 HWY : SR 000,017,282  
 TITLE : SR 17 AND SR 282  
 MOSES LAKE TO EPHRATA  
 PAVING AND PASSING LANES  
 09B005  
 PROJECT : , ARRA-9999(547)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 PO BOX 939 PO BOX 363  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 OROFINO ID 835440363  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	3.0000 EACH		150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %	95.4000	-36.40 %	
			450.00	450.00	0.00	450.00	0.00	286.20	-163.80	
49	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	12.2000 MI.		900.0000	900.0000	0.00 %	950.0000	5.56 %	848.0000	-5.78 %	
			10,980.00	10,980.00	0.00	11,590.00	610.00	10,345.60	-634.40	
50	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	8.7000 HUND		1,000.0000	995.0000	-0.50 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	821.5000	-17.85 %	
			8,700.00	8,656.50	-43.50	8,700.00	0.00	7,147.05	-1,552.95	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	225330.0000 L.F.		0.2000	0.1000	-50.00 %	0.1100	-45.00 %	0.1200	-40.00 %	
			45,066.00	22,533.00	-22,533.00	24,786.30	-20,279.70	27,039.60	-18,026.40	
52	PERMANENT SIGNING									
	L.S.				4.06 %		5.00 %		6.09 %	
			8,000.00	8,325.00	325.00	8,400.00	400.00	8,487.52	487.52	
53	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SERVICE NO. 1									
	L.S.				-10.98 %		-8.70 %		-4.13 %	
			43,810.00	39,000.00	-4,810.00	40,000.00	-3,810.00	42,000.00	-1,810.00	
54	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SERVICE NO. 2									
	L.S.				-17.18 %		-17.18 %		-12.22 %	
			24,150.00	20,000.00	-4,150.00	20,000.00	-4,150.00	21,200.00	-2,950.00	
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SERVICE NO. 3									
	L.S.				-17.53 %		-17.53 %		-12.58 %	
			24,250.00	20,000.00	-4,250.00	20,000.00	-4,250.00	21,200.00	-3,050.00	
56	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	7560.0000 HR		2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %	2.6500	32.50 %	0.1100	-94.50 %	
			15,120.00	30,240.00	15,120.00	20,034.00	4,914.00	831.60	-14,288.40	
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-85.05 %		-4.70 %		30.43 %	
			267,585.00	40,000.00	-227,585.00	255,000.00	-12,585.00	349,000.00	81,415.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007724 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2584  
 HWY : SR 000,017,282  
 TITLE : SR 17 AND SR 282  
 MOSES LAKE TO EPHRATA  
 PAVING AND PASSING LANES  
 09B005  
 PROJECT : , ARRA-9999(547)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO  
 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5  
 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 PO BOX 939 PO BOX 363  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 OROFINO ID 835440363  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
58	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	9.0000 EACH		350.0000	400.0000	14.29 %	350.0000	0.00 %	371.0000	6.00 %	
			3,150.00	3,600.00	450.00	3,150.00	0.00	3,339.00	189.00	
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2									
	2.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	1,500.0000	-6.25 %	1,500.0000	-6.25 %	1,969.0000	23.06 %	
			3,200.00	3,000.00	-200.00	3,000.00	-200.00	3,938.00	738.00	
60	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	8.0000 S.F.		50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			400.00	480.00	80.00	360.00	-40.00	480.00	80.00	
61	TRAINING									
	400.0000 HR		1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			400.00	800.00	400.00	1,200.00	800.00	800.00	400.00	
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
63	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
64	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,700.00	10,700.00		10,700.00		10,700.00		
65	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-25.00 %		-50.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
66	SPCC PLAN - PS-GT-175									
	L.S.				-100.00 %		150.00 %		-100.00 %	
			200.00	0.00	-200.00	500.00	300.00	0.00	-200.00	
67	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	112.5000 S.Y.		10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	8.5000	-15.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,125.00	337.50	-787.50	956.25	-168.75	562.50	-562.50	
68	ADJUST INLET									
	4.0000 EACH		500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	530.0000	6.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,400.00	400.00	1,400.00	-600.00	2,120.00	120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007724 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2584  
 HWY : SR 000,017,282  
 TITLE : SR 17 AND SR 282  
 MOSES LAKE TO EPHRATA  
 PAVING AND PASSING LANES  
 09B005  
 PROJECT : , ARRA-9999(547)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5 PO BOX 363 OROFINO ID 835440363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
69	FORCE ACCOUNT CATTLE CROSSING REMOVAL								
	EST.		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$8,014,299.50	-22.20 %	\$6,422,106.73	-19.87 %	\$7,282,282.82	-9.13 %	
	BASE TOTAL		\$8,014,299.50	-22.20 %	\$6,422,106.73	-19.87 %	\$7,282,282.82	-9.13 %	